	 AD Series Breaker (Thermal Cutoff Device)
4 2 2 2 2 A
0 0
A D 9 0 A B B
B
N
*RoH
S COMPLIA

DISC
W-type
How to Order
	 AD  90  A  B  B
Series Designator
Trip Temperature (±5 °C)
	 (See Temperature Options Chart)
Function
	 A = Self-hold
	 W = No Self-hold
Reset Temperature
	 B = 20 °C or 40 °C min.
	� (See Temperature Options Chart)
Special Specification Code
	 Resin Type, Mfg. Internal Code,
	 Design Mark, etc.
Circuit Diagram
A-type
NORMAL CIRCUIT
CIRCUIT
AFTER OPENING
NORMAL CIRCUIT
CIRCUIT
AFTER OPENING
W-type
Asia-Pacific: Tel: +886-2 2562-4117 • Email: asiacus@bourns.com
EMEA: Tel: +36 88 885 877 • Email: eurocus@bourns.com
The Americas: Tel: +1-951 781-5500 • Email: americus@bourns.com
*RoHS Directive 2015/863, Mar 31, 2015 and Annex.
**�Bourns considers a product to be “halogen free” if (a) the Bromine (Br) content is 900 ppm or less; (b) the Chlorine (Cl) content is 900 ppm or less;
and (c) the total Bromine (Br) and Chlorine (Cl) content is 1500 ppm or less.
***Meets Bourns internal AEC-Q200 equivalent test plan.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
WARNING Cancer
and Reproductive Harm
	 AD Series Breaker (Thermal Cutoff Device)
Product Dimensions
6.95
(.274)
2.5
(.098)
3.75
(.148)
2.7
(.106)
2.7
(.106)
0.1 ± 0.01
(.004 ± .0004)
0.08
(.003)
1.4 ± 0.05
(.055 ± .002)
0.1 ± 0.01
(.004 ± .0004)
2.5
(.098)